



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.522 OF 2024 (F)

MANGALDAS MANE

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE (CBI/ACB/GOA) REP. BY

SHUBHABRATA BHATACHARYA AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Swati Kamat Wagh with Ms. Sugandha Surendra Naik,
Advocates for the Appellant

Ms. Natasha Volvoikar h/f. Ms. Asha Desai, Advocate for CBI.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 18th June, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Wagh, learned Counsel for the Appellant.

2. Admit.

3. Call for the records and proceedings.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.