



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.535 OF 2024 (F)
LEONA ALLISTAIR MENDES ... APPELLANT
Versus
STATE OF GOA THROUGH PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.521 OF 2024 (F)
CUSTODIO PACHECO ... APPELLANT
Versus
STATE (CBI/ACB/GOA) REP. BY
SHUBHABRATA BHATAC HARYA ASST.
GENERAL MANAGER AND 3 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.522 OF 2024 (F)
MANGALDAS MANE ... APPELLANT
Versus
STATE (CBI/ACB/GOA) REP. BY
SHUBHABRATA BHATACHARYA AND 4 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.531 OF 2024 (F)
JOHN TORRIS DIAS ... APPELLANT
Versus
STATE THROUGH CBI /ACB/GOA AND 2
ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.540 OF 2024 (F)
LEONA ALLISTAIR MENDES ... APPELLANT
Versus
STATE OF GOA THROUGH PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

Applicant absent.

Ld. Adv. Austin Frank for respondent no. 2 in CRIA No. 521 of 2024 and CRIA No. 522/2024 present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Applicant absent. Ld. Adv. Austin Frank for respondent no. 2 in CRIA No. 521 / 2024 and CRIA No. 522/2024 present.

It is noticed in the report of the District & Sessions Court, South Goa, Margao, it is stated that paper book charges in CRIA-F No. 535/2024 and 540/2024 are not paid by the appellant/Advocate, inspite of repeated reminders, and that however, paperbook are prepared in CRIA-F No. 521/2024 and 522/2024 and that to confirm whether the records and proceedings can be forwarded to this Hon'ble Court without preparation of paperbooks in CRIA-F No. 535/2024 and 540/2024.

Since the estimated cost of paper book is not deposited as per the report stated above in in CRIA-F No. 535/2024 and 540/2024, and in view of Chapter IX Rule 12(vi) of Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rule, 1960, matter to be placed before Hon'ble Court.

Dated: 31st July, 2025

Rp*

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)