

umashirodkar



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.521 OF 2024 (F)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.531 OF 2024 (F)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.522 OF 2024 (F)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.521 OF 2024 (F)

CUSTODIO PACHECO

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE (CBI/ACB/GOA) REP.

BY SHUBHABRATA BHATACHARYA

ASST. GENERAL MANAGER

AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.531 OF 2024 (F)

JOHN TORRIS DIAS

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE THROUGH CBI/ACB/GOA

AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.522 OF 2024 (F)

MANGALDAS MANE

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE (CBI/ACB/GOA) REP.

BY SHUBHABRATABHATACHARYA

AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vibhav Amonkar holding for Mr. Sanman R. Keny, Advocate
for the Appellant in CRIA.531 of 2024 (F).

Mr. L. Raghunandan under Legal Aid Service, Advocate for the
Appellant in CRIA.522 of 2024 (F).

Ms. Asha Desai, Special Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Austin Frank Moraes for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 4th November, 2025.

P.C.:

In view of Order passed in CRIA Nos.535 of 2024 (F) and 540 of 2024 (F), stand over to 24.11.2025.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.