



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.522/2024 (F)

MANGALDAS MANE

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE (CBI/ACB/GOA) REP.
BY SHUBHABRATA
BHATACHARYA AND 4 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

None for the Appellant and Respondent No.1.
Mr Austin Moraes, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 15th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the Appellant. None for the prosecution. The Registry to expedite the preparation of the paper-book.
2. List the matter first on the final hearing board on 29.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.